

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4208 of 2022

Appellant :- Rakesh And 3 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Sanjay Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi,J.

A perusal of the order sheet indicates that pursuant to the order dated 23.06.2022, office has given following reports on 28.07.2022 :-

(i) Lower court record is awaited.

(ii) Report regarding service of notice is awaited.

Office is directed to take suitable steps to strictly comply with the direction of this Court dated 23.06.2022 by the next date fixed.

Put up this matter as fresh in the week commencing 05.09.2022.

Interim protection granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 4.8.2022

Sumit S