

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4208 of 2022

Appellant :- Rakesh And 3 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Sanjay Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi,J.

Case called out. None appeared on behalf of the appellant.

List this case in the third week of October, 2022.

Interim bail granter earlier, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 5.9.2022

Sumit S