

**Court No. - 84**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4208 of 2022

**Appellant :-** Rakesh And 3 Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Sanjay Mishra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.,Aditya Kumar Tripathi

**Hon'ble Om Prakash Tripathi,J.**

Learned counsel for appellant and learned counsel for respondent no. 2 are present.

Lower court record has been received.

Counter affidavit be filed within one month.

List on 20.09.2023 in additional cause list.

Interim order, if any, is extended till then.

**Order Date :-** 11.7.2023

Sharad/-